credit balances instead of
debit balances. The
Committee therefore
recommends that Kerala
State Electricity Board
should put an end to such
lapses and should take
strict measures for proper
inventory management.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

The withheld payment
of Rs. 17,07,984
(Rupees Seventeen lakh
seven thousand nine
hundred and eighty
four only) was already
released to the firm
vide cheque dated
31-3-2005.

Directions are being
issued by the Board in
the following lines to
the field officers to
minimize credit balance
in the MASA and for
proper inventory
management.

1. P h y s i c a l